

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29526/2009

WORKMEN OF M/S POWER GRID CORP.LD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr.B.S.Gautham,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr.Param Kr.Mishra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 7. Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for
filing proof of dasti submits that it was filed on 11.1.2011.
Office to verify and put up on 31.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB