

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.

29526/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2009  
in LPA No. 2342/2006 in WP No. 3070/2002 passed by the High Court  
of Delhi At N. Delhi)

WORKMEN OF M/S POWER GRID CORP.LD.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 06/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustav P. Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no merits in the special leave petition.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.

[RAJNI MUKHI]

[USHA SHARMA]

Signature Not Verified

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2014.08.08  
17:14:16 IST  
Reason: